Version：B/3 Date：2025-08-11 Page 1 of 6 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXH6R2 Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, isolated & unregulated, output 1W
◆ Efficiency up to 78% (Typ.)
◆ Mini size SIP package

Load
No
Load
(uF)
Min
(%)
Typ.
(%)
- FN1-05S3V3H6R2
5
4.5
-
5.5
3.3 303/31 270 40 1000 69 73
- FN1-05S05H6R2 5 200/20 265 40 1000 73 76
- FN1-05S12H6R2 12 83/9 265 40 680 74 77
- FN1-05S15H6R2 15 67/7 265 40 470 74 77
- FN1-05D05H6R2 ±5 ±100/±10 265 40 470 73 74
- FN1-05D12H6R2 ±12 ±42/±4 265 40 220 70 76
- FN1-05D15H6R2 ±15 ±34/±4 265 40 220 72 77
- FN1-12S05H6R2
12
10.8
-
13.2
5 200/20 120 15 1000 73 77
- FN1-12S12H6R2 12 83/9 120 15 680 74 77
- FN1-12S15H6R2 15 67/7 120 15 470 74 77
- FN1-12D05H6R2 ±5 ±100/±10 120 40 470 73 77
- FN1-12D12H6R2 ±12 ±42/±4 120 40 220 69 73
- FN1-12D15H6R2 ±15 ±34/±4 120 40 220 70 74
- FN1-24S05H6R2
24
21.6
-
26.4
5 200/20 60 15 1000 71 75
- FN1-24S12H6R2 12 83/9 58 15 680 74 78
- FN1-24S15H6R2 15 67/7 58 15 470 74 78
- FN1-24S24H6R2 24 42/4 58 15 220 74 78
- FN1-24D05H6R2 ±5 ±100/±10 58 15 470 71 75
- FN1-24D12H6R2 ±12 ±42/±4 58 15 220 70 74
- FN1-24D15H6R2 ±15 ±34/±4 58 15 220 70 74
Version：B/3 Date：2025-08-11 Page 2 of 6 Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.
DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXH6R2 Series